



30 August 2018

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST – 1096/18

Dear Sir/Madam

Your request for information has now been considered and the information requested is provided below.

Request / Response:

I am writing to you in regards to budget cuts planned for local public services. I would like to know:

1. Which public services will be facing cuts?

Answer: This is speculative and it is too early to say. All areas could be cut.

2. How much money has been cut from these budgets in the last 5 years?

Answer: All this information is available on our website as follows:

Statement of Accounts for all years as listed:

[Statement of Accounts | Rutland County Council](#)

Council Spending for all years:

[Council Spending for all years listed:](#)

Medium Term Financial Plan

[Medium Term Financial Plan | Rutland County Council](#)

3. How much is planning to be cut in the future?

Answer: It is too early to say what the future position will be.

4. How many job losses this will entail?

Answer: As above no job losses are currently planned but it is too early to say what the future position will be.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please contact the Head of Corporate Governance, Rutland County Council, Catmose, Oakham, Rutland LE15 6HP
You can also complain to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House, Water lane
Wilmslow, Cheshire
SK9 5AF
Tel: 01625 545700

Yours faithfully

FOI Administrator
Business Support Team
Rutland County Council